COMMUNITY PLANNING, ZONING AND DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
SANTA ROSA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Santa Rosa Affordable Housing Advisory Committee

Committee Members

Jerry Burden, Chairman (banking)
United Bank

Chrys Holley, Vice-chair (advocate for low-income)
5920 Willard Norris Road, Milton FL 32570

5907 Berryhill Medical Park Drive Home: 850-623-5694

Milton, FL 32570 Cell:  678-882-6256

Office: 850-981-3352

Email:  jerry.burden@unitedbank.com

Cindy Cotton (real estate) Vacancy (labor engaged in home building)

Cotton Real Estate
4545 Chumuckla Highway, Pace FL 32571

Home: 850-994-9544

Office: 850-994-8080

Fax: 850-994-1166 Cell: 850-232-8080
Email: cindy@cottonrealestate.cc

Previously filled by Danny Holt.

Mike Majors (citizen representing employers)
Majors Home Improvement, Inc.
6433 Old Highway 90

Milton, FL 32570

Office: 850-983-2899

Cell: 850-232-8663

Email: president@majorshomeimprovement.com

Appointed: 05/08

Kelly Green (residential home building)
Baywind Builders, Inc.

6886 Hwy 89, Milton, FL 32570
Office: 850-623-2403

Cell: 850-529-5438

Email: office@baywindbuilders.com
Appointed: 11/8/2007

Michelle Parker (essential services personnel)
BOCC Office

Office: 850-983-1876

Email: michellep@co.santa-rosa.fl.us

Michele Tucker (real estate/citizen residing in
county: appointed 6/28/2007)

Century 21 — Island View Realty, Inc.

8510 Navarre Parkway, Navarre FL 32566

Office: 850-939-2366, ext. 149

Cell: 850-582-1707

Fax: 850-939-3804

Email: micheletucker@bellsouth.net

Vacancy (hon-profit housing provider)
Previously filled by Debbie Laird.

Jim Waite (citizen actively serving the local
planning agency)
6140 Arnies Way, Milton, FL 32570

Dan D’Onofrio (for-profit affordable housing
provider)

Progressive Management

6598 Park Avenue

Milton, FL 32570

Phone: 850-623-5195  Appointed: 3/2012

Email: blackwtr@bellsouth.net

Email: jwaite@baskervilledonovan.com
Phone: 850-777-6888 Office: 850-438-9661
Appointed: 6/2008 ext 4492
Distribution:

WebUpdates BOCC

Emily Spencer Hunter Walker
Kathy Jordan Tony Gomillion

Beckie Cato

Laurie Schulze, Office Assistant

Erin Malbeck

Housing Program Administrator
850-981-7075

Email: erinm@santarosa.fl.gov

6051 Old Bagdad Highway =

Milton, Florida 32583 =

(850) 981-7076 ® Fax (850) 981-7099
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